
 
 

 

 

 
Win: WATT, RYAN (2-0)
Loss: MEYER, M. (1-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Shane Cannon First: Stephen Linton Third Base: Cory Hinga 
Start: 3:07 pm   Time: 2:22   Attendance: 100   Weather: 64 degrees, sunny
Game notes:
- MILLER faced 1 batter in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Akron 1 0 1 0 0 4 0 6 12 1
Western Michigan 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 7 12 0

Akron (9-10) -vs- Western Michigan (6-11) 4/3/2021 at Kalamazoo, Mich. (Robert J. Bobb)

Akron 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
THURMAN, Roy lf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
BARR, Justin ss 4 0 2 2 0 0 1
GRANGER, Zac cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
REGAN, C. dh 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
NOWAK, J. c 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
TILLY, Cam. 1b 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
REINHART, J. 3b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
GOULET, Brad 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
SHELLENBARGE rf 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
FETT, A. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MILLER, J. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MEYER, M. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 12 5 1 4 6

2B: REGAN, C. (1); TILLY, Cam. (1); REINHART, J. (1)
3B: THURMAN, Roy (1)
SH: THURMAN, Roy (1)
SF: SHELLENBARGE (1)
SB: BARR, Justin (1)
PO: GRANGER, Zac (1)
E: SHELLENBARGE (1)

Western Michigan 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
ALLEN, JIMMY 3b 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
MORRISON, WILL cf 3 2 3 0 1 0 0
MCINTYRE, JUSTIN 2b 4 3 3 2 0 1 3
O'KEEFE, SEAN 1b 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
    DUNN, BLAKE pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
DEVINE, DREW ss 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
CHARPING, CONNOR c 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
DOYLE, GAVIN dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
SWINEHART, JOSH lf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
HUNTLEY, MAX rf 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
MILLER, BRADY p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MULLEN, WILL p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WATT, RYAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 7 12 7 5 6 6

2B: MORRISON, WILL (1); MCINTYRE, JUSTIN (1)
HR: MCINTYRE, JUSTIN (1)
SH: HUNTLEY, MAX (1)
SF: DEVINE, DREW (1); CHARPING, CONNOR (1)
SB: CHARPING, CONNOR (1)
CS: MORRISON, WILL (1); HUNTLEY, MAX (1)

Akron IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
FETT, A. 3.2 6 4 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 13 18 4 2 –
MILLER, J. 2.1 2 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 8 10 2 2 –
MEYER, M. (L, 1-1) 0.1 4 3 3 1 0 1 0 0 1 6 7 0 1 –
Totals 12 7 6 5 6 2 0 0 1 27 35 6 5

Western Michigan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
MILLER, BRADY 5.0 8 3 3 0 4 1 0 0 0 21 22 3 7 –
MULLEN, WILL 0.1 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 –
WATT, RYAN (W, 2-0) 1.2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 4 1 –
Totals 12 6 6 1 4 2 0 0 0 30 33 7 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Akron - Top of 1st AKR WMU
THURMAN, Roy tripled to right center. 0 0
BARR, Justin grounded out to ss, RBI; THURMAN, Roy scored. 1 0
GRANGER, Zac singled to left center. 1 0
REGAN, C. grounded out to ss; GRANGER, Zac advanced to second. 1 0
GRANGER, Zac out at second p to ss, picked off. 1 0

Western Michigan - Top of 1st AKR WMU
ALLEN walked. 1 0
MORRISON singled to center field; ALLEN advanced to second. 1 0
MCINTYRE singled down the rf line; MORRISON advanced to second; ALLEN advanced to third. 1 0
O'KEEFE singled through the left side, 2 RBI; MCINTYRE advanced to third; MORRISON scored; ALLEN
scored. 1 2
DEVINE struck out swinging. 1 2
CHARPING flied out to cf, SF, RBI; MCINTYRE scored. 1 3
DOYLE struck out swinging. 1 3

Akron - Top of 2nd AKR WMU
NOWAK, J. struck out swinging. 1 3
TILLY, Cam. singled to catcher. 1 3
REINHART, J. popped up to 2b. 1 3
GOULET, Brad struck out swinging. 1 3

Western Michigan - Top of 2nd AKR WMU
SWINEHART struck out looking. 1 3
HUNTLEY walked. 1 3
ALLEN struck out swinging, interference; HUNTLEY out at second c unassisted, caught stealing. 1 3

Akron - Top of 3rd AKR WMU
SHELLENBARGE singled through the right side. 1 3
SHELLENBARGE advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 3
THURMAN, Roy grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; SHELLENBARGE advanced to third. 1 3
BARR, Justin singled to first base, RBI; SHELLENBARGE scored. 2 3
GRANGER, Zac struck out swinging. 2 3
REGAN, C. grounded out to 2b. 2 3

Western Michigan - Top of 3rd AKR WMU
MORRISON singled to first base, bunt. 2 3
MORRISON out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 3
MCINTYRE doubled down the lf line. 2 3
O'KEEFE reached on a fielding error by rf; MCINTYRE advanced to third. 2 3
DEVINE flied out to lf, SF, RBI; O'KEEFE advanced to second; MCINTYRE scored, unearned. 2 4
CHARPING flied out to rf. 2 4

Akron - Top of 4th AKR WMU
NOWAK, J. singled down the lf line. 2 4
TILLY, Cam. reached on a fielder's choice; NOWAK, J. out at second ss to 2b. 2 4
REINHART, J. struck out swinging. 2 4
GOULET, Brad grounded out to ss. 2 4



Western Michigan - Top of 4th AKR WMU
DOYLE grounded out to 3b. 2 4
SWINEHART singled to right field. 2 4
HUNTLEY grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; SWINEHART advanced to second. 2 4
MILLER, J. to p for FETT, A.. 2 4
ALLEN walked. 2 4
MORRISON walked; ALLEN advanced to second; SWINEHART advanced to third. 2 4
MCINTYRE struck out looking. 2 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Akron - Top of 5th AKR WMU
SHELLENBARGE popped up to ss. 2 4
THURMAN, Roy grounded out to ss. 2 4
BARR, Justin singled up the middle. 2 4
BARR, Justin stole second. 2 4
GRANGER, Zac flied out to cf. 2 4

Western Michigan - Top of 5th AKR WMU
O'KEEFE popped up to 2b. 2 4
DEVINE struck out swinging. 2 4
CHARPING singled to catcher, bunt. 2 4
CHARPING stole second. 2 4
CHARPING advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 4
DOYLE grounded out to 3b. 2 4

Akron - Top of 6th AKR WMU
REGAN, C. doubled down the lf line. 2 4
MULLEN to p for MILLER. 2 4
NOWAK, J. grounded out to p; REGAN, C. advanced to third. 2 4
REGAN, C. scored on a wild pitch. 3 4
TILLY, Cam. doubled down the rf line. 3 4
REINHART, J. doubled to right center, RBI; TILLY, Cam. scored. 4 4
WATT to p for MULLEN. 4 4
GOULET, Brad singled to center field; REINHART, J. advanced to third. 4 4
SHELLENBARGE flied out to lf, SF, RBI; REINHART, J. scored. 5 4
THURMAN, Roy singled to center field, RBI; GOULET, Brad scored. 6 4
BARR, Justin flied out to rf. 6 4

Western Michigan - Top of 6th AKR WMU
SWINEHART flied out to lf. 6 4
HUNTLEY singled to center field. 6 4
ALLEN hit into double play ss to 2b to 1b; HUNTLEY out on the play. 6 4

Akron - Top of 7th AKR WMU
GRANGER, Zac lined out to rf. 6 4
REGAN, C. flied out to cf. 6 4
NOWAK, J. walked. 6 4
TILLY, Cam. reached on a fielder's choice; NOWAK, J. out at second 2b unassisted. 6 4

Western Michigan - Top of 7th AKR WMU
MEYER, M. to p for MILLER, J.. 6 4
MORRISON doubled down the lf line. 6 4
MCINTYRE homered to left field, 2 RBI; MORRISON scored. 6 6
O'KEEFE singled up the middle. 6 6
DUNN pinch ran for O'KEEFE. 6 6



DEVINE singled to left field; DUNN advanced to second. 6 6
DEVINE advanced to second on a wild pitch; DUNN advanced to third. 6 6
CHARPING grounded out to ss. 6 6
DOYLE intentionally walked. 6 6
SWINEHART reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI; DOYLE advanced to second; DEVINE advanced
to third; DUNN scored. 6 7

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 


